ADOPTING ORDINANCE 
ORDINANCE NO. 1248 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MINDEN, NEBRASKA, AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 1244 TO 
AUTHORIZE A STATED PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY 
THOUSAND ($1,420,000) GENERAL OBLIGATION VARIOUS PURPOSE BONDS, SERIES 2019, OF THE CITY 
OF MINDEN, NEBRASKA, AND AMENDING CERTAIN PARAMETERS FOR SUCH BONDS; AUTHORIZING 
CERTAIN OTHER DOCUMENTS AND ACTIONS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH; AND PROVIDING FOR 
PUBLICATION OF THIS ORDINANCE IN PAMPHLET FORM.